
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.03

CSSC 5/22/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams10 38.03

12030 Travis All American Janice Pier9 38.68

12026 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ NT

12037 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCSSC 5/22/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 32.12

16072 PoJo All American Jennifer Brown NQ 34.87

16071 Jet Shetland Sheepdog Tabatha Hoesch NQ 38.95

16047 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 40.21



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

25.11

CSSC 5/22/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold10 25.11

20020 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson9 26.9

20034 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze9 27.29

20097 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld8 29.59

20025 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson8 29.86

20031 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara7 31.41

20023 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert7 32.42

20001 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins6 34.11

20087 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek4 40.76

20033 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ NT

20041 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20077 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 24.13

20062 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 33.78

20039 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 34.66

20030 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 36.3

20100 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 39.58

20018 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 41.37

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 46.63

20008 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 47.32



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

32.85

CSSC 5/22/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett10 32.85

24013 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady9 33.96

24055 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita7 40.21

24043 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT

24009 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ NT

24042 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 28.79

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.22

24032 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 38.26



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsCSSC 5/22/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken NQ NT



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.76

CSSC 5/22/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes10 26.76

12023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara6 37.56



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.99

CSSC 5/22/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney10 28.99

16037 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 39.45



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

39.21

CSSC 5/22/2016

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20068 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach10 39.21

20125 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel8 44.03

20069 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ NT

20106 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ NT

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter NQ 42.02



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 5/22/2016

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16072 PoJo All American Jennifer Brown100 35.18 3.7237

16071 Jet Shetland Sheepdog Tabatha Hoesch95 37.72 3.473



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 5/22/2016

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20100 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards95 39.48 3.3688

20099 Lucy All American Denise Mondor95 49.11 2.7082

20071 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard NQ 44.1 3.0159

20120 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 47.95 2.7737

20070 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso NQ 58.69 2.2661



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 5/22/2016

129

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson100 44.92 2.8718

12033 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 65.32 1.9749



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 5/22/2016

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20080 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee100 49.21 2.7027

20074 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier95 37.64 3.5335

20104 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea85 53.09 2.5052

20078 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 59.64 2.2300



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

CSSC 5/22/2016

147

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams100 56.48 2.6027

12030 Travis All American Janice Pier NQ 71.18 2.0652

12026 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 75.38 1.9501



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/22/2016

150

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson95 46.07 3.2559

16048 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley NQ NT

16047 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 65.04 2.3063

16069 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 66.31 2.2621



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 5/22/2016

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 42.43 3.6295

20062 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan100 43.37 3.5508

20067 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 44.98 3.4237

20061 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 52.68 2.9233

20095 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern95 57.05 2.6994

20096 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ NT

20066 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20077 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 33.4 4.6108

20102 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 43.77 3.5184

20094 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 54.79 2.8107

20098 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop NQ 54.87 2.8066

20093 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 57.86 2.6616

20065 Sadie Australian Shepherd Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 57.93 2.6584



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/22/2016

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24033 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ NT

24030 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer NQ 40.26 3.8251

24043 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 44.4 3.4685

24032 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons NQ 52.36 2.9412

24034 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 83.21 1.8507



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

CSSC 5/22/2016

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 57.67 2.8438

12001 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 66.01 2.4845

12003 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 81.86 2.0034



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 5/22/2016

169

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 40.57 4.1656

16057 Baloo Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amanda Rezendes NQ 49.69 3.4011

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 75.56 2.2366

16056 Mowgli Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amanda Rezendes NQ 76.22 2.2173



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSSC 5/22/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ NT

20004 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 41.22 4.197

20010 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 44.55 3.8833

20003 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 45 3.8444

20007 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 47.27 3.6598

20001 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 50.07 3.4552

20063 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 50.43 3.4305

20002 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 50.95 3.3955

20008 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 52.05 3.3237



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/22/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24031 Jazz Collie Becky Smith100 65.39 2.6457

24004 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 52.5 3.2952

24005 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 53.38 3.2409

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 65.74 2.6316

24006 Thor German Shepherd Dog Andrea Hourihan NQ 69.39 2.4932

24001 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 69.96 2.4728

24037 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 75.87 2.2802



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 39.03 4.2019

8021 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 42.07 3.8983

8035 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 43.59 3.7623

8005 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 46.94 3.4938

8017 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 49.2 3.3333

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 49.99 3.2807

8014 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 69.02 2.3761

8011 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ NT

8012 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 43.14 3.8016

8015 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 43.58 3.7632

8036 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 43.89 3.7366

8034 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 46.65 3.5155

8019 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 51.41 3.1900

8018 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 60.76 2.6991

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 64.78 2.5316

8007 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 72.86 2.2509

8006 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 74.1 2.2132



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 37.09 4.4217

12016 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 39.47 4.1551

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 39.79 4.1216

12050 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 40.76 4.0236

12038 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May100 44.22 3.7087

12019 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 46.52 3.5254

12009 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 47.25 3.4709

12010 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 54.52 3.0081

12008 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 59.93 2.7365

12037 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak100 61.86 2.6511

12045 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 38.69 4.2388

12036 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 39.07 4.1976

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 42.2 3.8863

12014 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 42.23 3.8835

12013 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 43.7 3.7529

12012 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 55.45 2.9576

12015 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 63.91 2.5661

12006 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.48 2.5434



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 5/22/2016

169

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 35.41 4.7727

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire100 36.41 4.6416

16023 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 36.71 4.6037

16064 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 37.26 4.5357

16009 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 37.71 4.4816

16059 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 43.32 3.9012

16058 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 43.47 3.8877

16063 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud100 44.18 3.8253

16004 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 44.29 3.8158

16017 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 44.42 3.8046

16062 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 44.93 3.7614

16060 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ NT

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.95 4.8355

16026 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 38.19 4.4252

16007 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 39.22 4.3090

16025 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 39.81 4.2452

16061 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 40.16 4.2082

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 41.03 4.1189

16065 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney NQ 44.24 3.8201

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 45.69 3.6988

16005 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 48.54 3.4817

16020 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 59.89 2.8218

16024 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 65.13 2.5948

16021 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 66.12 2.556

16028 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 71 2.3803



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

CSSC 5/22/2016

169

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 79.53 2.125



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSSC 5/22/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20032 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 36.1 4.7922

20025 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 38.2 4.5288

20027 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 38.59 4.4830

20034 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 39.83 4.3435

20014 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 42.94 4.0289

20023 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 44.03 3.9291

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 44.54 3.8841

20031 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 45.51 3.8014

20026 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 46.36 3.7317

20016 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 46.99 3.6816

20024 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 48.47 3.5692

20033 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 51.98 3.3282

20012 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20090 Sophie Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ NT

20088 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ NT

20043 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ 33.25 5.2030

20020 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 38 4.5526

20036 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 38.46 4.4982

20089 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 39.24 4.4088

20035 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson NQ 43.96 3.9354

20028 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse NQ 44.31 3.9043

20038 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 45.27 3.8215

20019 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 46.07 3.7552

20030 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 46.79 3.6974



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

CSSC 5/22/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel NQ 47.61 3.6337

20086 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno NQ 47.63 3.6322

20015 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 48 3.6042

20040 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 48.77 3.5473

20044 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 49 3.5306

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 49.74 3.4781

20021 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti NQ 49.92 3.4655

20039 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 50.27 3.4414

20041 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ 50.95 3.3955

20087 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 51.37 3.3677

20018 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 51.47 3.3612

20029 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 54.17 3.1936



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/22/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 34.56 5.0058

24017 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.34 4.2885

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 42.04 4.1151

24040 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 42.51 4.0696

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 43.81 3.9489

24025 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 44.52 3.8859

24039 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney100 45.01 3.8436

24024 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 47.36 3.6529

24014 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 47.5 3.6421

24038 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 57.93 2.9864

24019 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 64.98 2.6624

24015 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ NT

24023 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 44.06 3.9265

24026 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 44.7 3.8702

24042 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 44.79 3.8625

24016 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 45.5 3.8022

24029 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 46.04 3.7576

24055 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 46.88 3.6903

24013 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 47.04 3.6777

24041 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 47.6 3.6345

24021 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 49.77 3.476

24009 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 50.73 3.4102

24020 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 54.55 3.1714

24012 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 56.31 3.0723

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 58.14 2.9756



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

CSSC 5/22/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24036 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 59.87 2.8896



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 5/22/2016

131

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell90 58.02 2.2578



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 5/22/2016

133

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter100 39.22 3.3911

20083 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle100 51.73 2.5710

20106 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek90 66.09 2.0124

20082 Phelps Portuguese Water Dog Roberta Ragge88 72.15 1.8434

20107 Kiana German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 68.73 1.9351



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 5/22/2016

154

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 42.35 3.6364

20068 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 56.21 2.7397



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4016 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy100 62.68 2.6165



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

CSSC 5/22/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16067 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

CSSC 5/22/2016

173

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 49.83 3.4718

20091 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 72.31 2.3925



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4018 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 53.07 3.0903

4007 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty100 54.48 3.0103

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 55.67 2.9459

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 55.76 2.9412

4012 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 62.91 2.6069

4010 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 64.01 2.5621

4005 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine100 76.94 2.1315

4001 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 50.59 3.2417

4017 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.96 2.984



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8045 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 41.99 3.9057

8038 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 53.3 3.0769

8023 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 68.28 2.4019

8037 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 57.21 2.8666

8039 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 59.29 2.7661
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Standard  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 41.38 4.0841

12021 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 42.42 3.984

12024 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss100 43.86 3.8532

12023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 49.4 3.4211

12025 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 57.41 2.9437

12039 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 56.56 2.988
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 40.25 4.2981

16036 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 40.37 4.2854

16031 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 40.76 4.2444

16039 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 45.48 3.8039

16080 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 46.99 3.6816

16068 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 47.85 3.6155

16038 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons100 50.87 3.4008

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye NQ 51.26 3.375

16037 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling NQ 53.25 3.2488

16033 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 67.74 2.5539

16030 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 81.97 2.1105



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Greg BeckCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20052 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 41.37 4.1818

20058 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 52.04 3.3244

20053 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse100 57.4 3.0139

20125 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 62.09 2.7863

20054 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 65.78 2.63

20051 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 37.87 4.5683

20092 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 52.96 3.2666

20059 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 55.63 3.1098

20060 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King NQ 57.34 3.0171

20048 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 64.09 2.6993

20050 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb NQ 76.05 2.2748

20057 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 77.82 2.2231



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 39.47

8035 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 45.19

8015 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 34.01

8011 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 40.42
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Premier Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12009 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 41.76

12010 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ NT

12017 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 37.44
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 29.43

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 30.82

16009 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 34.8

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 36.07

16066 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ NT

16025 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ NT

16023 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 33.21

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 33.96

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 34.73

16026 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 36.42

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 38.84
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Premier Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20012 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 30.93

20014 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 39.1

20043 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams NQ NT

20002 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ NT

20032 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 35.1

20034 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 35.19

20025 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 38.05

20039 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 40.17

20023 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 41.7

20033 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 43.74
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Premier Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 34.15

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 38.67

24018 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 31.2

24016 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 39.19

24009 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 46.32

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.11



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Premier Jumpers  Results
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 38.12

12021 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 34.65

12039 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 46.53
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 44.12
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 33.97
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16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

CSSC 5/22/2016

116

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16072 PoJo All American Jennifer Brown100 20.12 5.7654

16071 Jet Shetland Sheepdog Tabatha Hoesch100 23.14 5.013
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20071 Ben Australian Shepherd Kathie Chouinard100 31.47 3.7814

20070 Bandie Vizsla Courtney Bruso95 32.64 3.6458

20100 Henry Labrador Retriever Kasey Richards NQ 26.18 4.5455

20120 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 31.62 3.7634

20099 Lucy All American Denise Mondor NQ 32.04 3.7141
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12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Kiki Shetland Sheepdog Diana H. Williamson100 27.82 4.0618

12030 Travis All American Janice Pier95 36.07 3.1328

12033 Dottie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss90 37.64 3.0021



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16069 Joy Border Collie Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ 42.6 2.7230
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Moose Australian Shepherd Jennifer Renauld100 19.5 6.1026

20067 Lulu Golden Retriever Rebecca Elovic100 26.38 4.511

20077 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 16.88 7.0498

20094 Jett Border Collie Harmony Fall NQ 19.63 6.0621

20102 Charm Border Collie Dana Tucker NQ 25.63 4.643

20074 Fanta Labrador Retriever Pamela Kimel Pelletier NQ 36.6 3.2514

20080 Daisy Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 46.24 2.5735

20078 Curry Labrador Retriever Deborah Watts NQ 47.59 2.5005
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Gunner Flat Coated Retriever Christine McCluer100 22.17 5.3676
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Jumpers  Results
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson100 38.31 3.6805

12029 Bella American Cocker Spaniel Alice Williams NQ 54.43 2.5905
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16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16048 Kora Australian Cattle Dog Scott Hinckley93 46.63 3.1310

16047 Jasper Miniature American 
Shepherd

Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

 NQ 27.46 5.3168
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20130 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 28.19 5.3565

20098 Bean Australian Shepherd Kathrine Bishop100 35.34 4.2728

20095 Gus Golden Retriever Cindy McGovern95 33.99 4.4425

20104 Rumor Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ NT

20063 Sage Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ NT

20004 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ NT

20062 Bennie Border Collie Lynn Horrigan NQ 28.93 5.2195

20065 Sadie Australian Shepherd Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 40.76 3.7046

20093 Cruise Australian Shepherd Anne St. Pierre NQ 42.93 3.5174

20096 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 45.58 3.3129

20061 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 50.16 3.0104
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Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24037 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay100 38.65 3.9069

24034 Bogart Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ NT

24035 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 36.32 4.1575
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Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Bindi Shetland Sheepdog Cindy Hanlon NQ 37.06 4.2634

12003 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 54.52 2.8980

12001 Deena Shetland Sheepdog Linda Eppich NQ 55.42 2.851
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Jumpers  Results
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Shorty Shetland Sheepdog Anne Timson NQ 28.78 5.5942

16057 Baloo Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amanda Rezendes NQ 42.05 3.8288

16001 Rocko Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 55.8 2.8853

16056 Mowgli Miniature American 
Shepherd

Amanda Rezendes NQ 62.72 2.567
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20010 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ NT

20066 Cersei Golden Retriever Ray Desmarais NQ NT

20019 Brite'n Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 36.18 4.5329

20001 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 37.02 4.4300

20005 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn Rancourt NQ 41.96 3.9085

20003 Zoey Labrador Retriever Lisa Loomis NQ 42.91 3.822
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Jumpers  Results

46

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns100 31.67 5.1784

24032 Kaiser All American Mary Fitzsimmons100 32.05 5.1170

24036 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 38.94 4.2116

24055 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 31.29 5.2413

24043 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 33.6 4.881

24042 Mack Border Collie Jennifer Renauld NQ 36.03 4.5518

24005 Trinity Standard Poodle Katherine Martin NQ 48.44 3.3856

24033 Odie Golden Retriever Richard Seney NQ 50.34 3.2578

24031 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 55.82 2.9380

24001 Maya Rhodesian Ridgeback Judith Lichtman NQ 60.81 2.6969

24006 Thor German Shepherd Dog Andrea Hourihan NQ 63.35 2.5888
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Declan Irish Setter Lynda VanAuken NQ 49.39 3.3205
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.99 4.9390

8036 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 33.83 4.6704

8034 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 34.9 4.5272

8035 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 35.78 4.4159

8005 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman100 36.13 4.3731

8021 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 37.59 4.2032

8020 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 42.59 3.7098

8018 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 46.58 3.3920

8006 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 50.16 3.1499

8017 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt NQ NT

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8012 Bubba Watson Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 31.41 5.0302

8015 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ 32.52 4.8585

8011 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr NQ 33.31 4.7433

8001 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 40.71 3.8811

8019 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 45.92 3.4408

8014 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 58.75 2.6894
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Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12036 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 29.09 5.4314

12016 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.11 5.2474

12009 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 33.36 4.7362

12050 Star Cocker Spaniel Sylvia Martinez-Cortes100 34.43 4.5890

12038 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May100 35.09 4.5027

12014 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.4 4.4633

12020 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.81 4.4122

12019 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 41.18 3.8368

12008 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 46.23 3.4177

12006 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson100 47.83 3.3034

12013 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12017 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 27.04 5.8432

12045 Riley Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 28.1 5.6228

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 32.24 4.9007

12012 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 43.39 3.6414

12037 Tabby Boo Parson Russell Terrier Jocelyn Kurdzionak NQ 44.34 3.5634

12010 Ella Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 44.78 3.5284

12015 Magic Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joan Curtiss NQ 51.74 3.0537
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16055 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 24.52 6.5661

16019 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 26.63 6.0458

16009 Robin Shetland Sheepdog William Gore100 30.12 5.3453

16014 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 30.14 5.3417

16065 Maya Field Spaniel Marie Gedney100 30.82 5.2239

16061 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 30.88 5.2137

16058 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 30.91 5.2087

16017 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 36.21 4.4463

16066 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 38.69 4.1613

16024 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry100 43.35 3.714

16060 Raven Shetland Sheepdog Madelyn L. Cirinna NQ NT

16015 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

16007 Jedi Shetland Sheepdog Leah Caracino NQ 25.91 6.2138

16064 Levi Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 26.68 6.0345

16023 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 27.06 5.9497

16003 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 27.42 5.8716

16004 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 32.24 4.9938

16073 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ 32.27 4.9892

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 32.71 4.9220

16063 Izzy Shetland Sheepdog Darlene Branchaud NQ 33.23 4.8450

16059 Abby Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell NQ 35.5 4.5352

16002 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 36.25 4.4414

16026 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 40.72 3.9538

16020 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 41.61 3.8693

16005 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino NQ 41.84 3.848
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16062 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 46.31 3.4766

16021 Captain Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 47.19 3.4117

16025 Patches Cocker Spaniel Nancy Height NQ 47.22 3.4096

16028 Violet American Water Spaniel Howie Carr NQ 48.57 3.3148

16027 Bingo American Water Spaniel Lori Daigle NQ 55.87 2.8817



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
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Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Swirl Border Collie Catie Williams100 24.7 6.6397

20032 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.93 6.3247

20012 Verve Border Collie Catie Williams100 26.18 6.2643

20036 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 27.87 5.8845

20027 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.96 5.8655

20025 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.97 5.8634

20028 Gus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beth Fatse100 29.7 5.5219

20035 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 30.89 5.3092

20089 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 31.56 5.1965

20026 Bella Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 32.51 5.0446

20011 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 34.18 4.7981

20086 Jane Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 34.32 4.7786

20008 Kindle Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 34.48 4.7564

20014 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 34.53 4.7495

20016 Wylie Golden Retriever Joyce Dibona100 35.87 4.5721

20088 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea100 36.24 4.5254

20031 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 36.38 4.508

20021 Caddy Golden Retriever Karen Scotti100 36.45 4.4993

20023 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 37 4.4324

20013 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 38.14 4.2999

20024 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn Rancourt100 39.22 4.1815

20044 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 42.07 3.8983

20041 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20020 Timer Labrador Retriever Jan  Johnson NQ 27.74 5.9120
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Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Dazzle English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 33.89 4.8392

20015 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 37.33 4.3932

20007 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 37.92 4.3249

20042 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 38.9 4.2159

20018 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 39.68 4.1331

20038 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 39.83 4.1175

20039 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 39.93 4.1072

20029 Brodie Australian Shepherd Diana H. Williamson NQ 40.17 4.0826

20040 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 41.53 3.949

20030 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 41.6 3.9423

20087 Ibex German Shepherd Dog Leanne Ksiazek NQ 42.63 3.8471

20002 Pit Golden Retriever Al Lamphere NQ 48.61 3.3738

20090 Sophie Vizsla Lenore Giacalone NQ 50.36 3.2566

20033 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 51.71 3.1715
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Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 26.99 6.0763

24021 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding100 27.51 5.9615

24023 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.71 5.7123

24004 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 34.17 4.7995

24008 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 35.06 4.6777

24041 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 37.8 4.3386

24020 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson100 42.89 3.8237

24024 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 46.32 3.5406

24016 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 26.56 6.1747

24015 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 27.98 5.8613

24040 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 30.88 5.3109

24025 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 31.75 5.1654

24010 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 32.72 5.0122

24026 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 32.89 4.9863

24013 Jack Doberman Pinscher Paul Grady NQ 33.75 4.8593

24027 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 33.81 4.8506

24039 Jester Golden Retriever Pat McKinney NQ 34.75 4.7194

24029 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 37.3 4.3968

24009 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 38.34 4.2775

24012 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 42.44 3.8643

24017 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 42.92 3.8211

24003 Diesel Collie Joanne Marie Jesse NQ 47.72 3.4367

24038 Valur Saluki Christine Klein NQ 48.52 3.3800

24019 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 55.5 2.955



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSSC 5/22/2016

116

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12041 Zuri Shetland Sheepdog Sheryl Russell100 25.13 4.616



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSSC 5/22/2016

119

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20105 Jag Golden Retriever Mary Cotter95 33.77 3.5238

20083 Pippa Bernese Mountain Dog Marjorie Cottle NQ 31.07 3.8301

20107 Kiana German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 43.55 2.7325

20082 Phelps Portuguese Water Dog Roberta Ragge NQ 53.54 2.2226

20106 Jersey Labrador Retriever Kimberly Janeczek NQ 58.49 2.0345



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

CSSC 5/22/2016

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16070 Maya Collie Karin Sheehy NQ 46.08 3.2769



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSSC 5/22/2016

151

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20069 Ocean Rottweiler Cristin Larson NQ 36.75 4.1088

20068 Zurri Bernese Mountain Dog Cheryl Brickach NQ 37.25 4.0537

20092 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson NQ 46.81 3.2258



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

CSSC 5/22/2016

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4016 Malala Coton de Tulear June Levy NQ 67.78 2.3311



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Winnie Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 62.62 2.619



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 38.58 4.2509

20091 Yasha German Shepherd Dog Shay Hunt NQ 63.6 2.5786



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

CSSC 5/22/2016

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4015 Kody All American Joni Silva100 39.63 3.9869

4017 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 44.85 3.5229

4018 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.24 3.4925

4003 Zest Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 46.4 3.4052

4001 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 39.23 4.0275

4007 Cali Scottish Terrier Meg Hagerty NQ 42.34 3.7317

4008 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 45.44 3.4771

4010 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes NQ 64.28 2.458

4012 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 69.05 2.2882



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

CSSC 5/22/2016

158

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8038 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 38.77 4.0753

8037 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 45.83 3.4475

8039 Tessa Coton de Tulear June Levy100 50.2 3.1474

8023 Dinah-mite Shetland Sheepdog Sandra Shiere100 54.88 2.8790

8045 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 35.15 4.4950



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 5/22/2016

161

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 32.47 4.9584

12023 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 37.62 4.2796

12021 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes NQ 28.94 5.5632

12024 Pearl Basset Hound Joan Curtiss NQ 37.81 4.2581

12039 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 43.52 3.6994

12025 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 48.32 3.332



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 27.48 5.968

16040 Tillie All American Julie Mahaney100 31.29 5.2413

16031 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 31.96 5.1314

16080 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 37.11 4.4193

16032 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 37.47 4.3768

16068 Crash English Springer Spaniel Jennifer Bednar100 39.52 4.1498

16037 Bindi Labrador Retriever Cathy Gosling100 43.35 3.7832

16067 Andee All American Lisa Loomis NQ 37.51 4.3722

16038 Lizzie-taylor Golden Retriever Emma Parsons NQ 40.64 4.0354

16039 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall NQ 41.25 3.9758

16030 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 71.82 2.2835



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

CSSC 5/22/2016

164

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 29.5 5.5593

20052 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 31.17 5.2615

20060 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 39.1 4.1944

20058 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 42.65 3.8453

20050 Ben Vizsla Kim Himmelfarb100 48.71 3.3669

20059 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 43.52 3.7684

20053 Chance Collie Joanne   Jesse NQ 44 3.7273

20047 Wizard Belgian Tervuren Christine Seibert NQ 44.83 3.6583

20048 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 49.55 3.3098

20125 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 50.18 3.2682

20057 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 55.81 2.9385

20054 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 60.36 2.7170


